

# **Market Announcement**

16 September 2019

## Liquefied Natural Gas Limited (ASX: LNG) - Trading Halt

#### **Description**

The securities of Liquefied Natural Gas Limited ('LNG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of LNG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 18 September 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Ryan Gava

Listings Compliance (Perth)



**Liquefied Natural Gas Limited** 

Level 25, 20 Bond Street Sydney, NSW 2000 Tel: +61 (0)2 7201 8312 Fax: +61 (0)2 8580 4666

Email: <a href="mailto:lng@Inglimited.com.au">lng@Inglimited.com.au</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.lnglimited.com.au">www.lnglimited.com.au</a>

ABN: 19 101 676 779

16 September 2019

Ms Shannon Nicholson Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Compliance Pty Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth, WA 6000

Dear Ms Nicholson,

Via Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

### LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS LIMITED (ASX: LNG) – REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Liquefied Natural Gas Limited (LNGL or the Company) requests a trading halt be granted by the ASX with respect to LNGL's securities (ASX Code: LNG) with immediate effect.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, LNGL provides the following information:

- 1. the trading halt is requested pending a further announcement setting out additional detail regarding the term sheet with Delta Offshore Energy relating to a proposal for an LNG-to-power project in Vietnam;
- 2. LNGL requests that the trading halt last until the commencement of normal trading on 18 September 2019, or until the earlier release of an announcement in respect of the above matter;
- 3. LNGL expects that the trading halt will be ended by an announcement to ASX in respect of the above matter; and
- 4. LNGL is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Andrew Gould

Joint Company Secretary

Andrew Gould